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February 18, 2016

Township Council
ofLower Saucon Township
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Satah Binckley
AECOM
625 West Ridge Pike, Suite E-100
Conshohocken, PA 19428

Re: Request for Land Use Response
PennEast Pipeline Project Municipal Notification
Lower Saucon Township in Northampton County, PA
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Dear Ms. Binckley:

Lower Saucon Township is in receipt of your letter dated February 1, 2016 regarding the above referenced subject.
The letter was written to address the requirements of Acts 14, 16, 68 & 127 and the Pennsylvania Municipalities
Planning Code for the PennEast Pipeline Project seeking Township action in the fotm of executing the Land Use
Response Form and returning it to your office. In summary, your letter notified the Township of their intent to
submit an application for coverage under the Emsion and Sediment Control General Permit (ESCGP-2) for Earth
Distutbance Associated with Oil & Gas Exploration, Production, Processing or Treatment Operations Facilities and
a Chapter 105 Water Obstruction and Encmachment Petmit from Pennsylvania Department of Environmental
Protection (PADEP) to consttuct pipeline of various diameter, launchers and interconnect facilities within the
Township.

The letter also provides general information about the proposed project and requests that the Township execute the
Land Use Response fonu which was attached to the letter within 30 days of receipt. The Township received the
letter on February 4, 2016 and as such the Township's response deadline to your office is March 5, 2016.

The Township Zoning Officer, Christopher Garges, has reviewed the General Information Form and accompanying
USGS maps and has executed the form which is attached to this letter. Mr. Garges'esponse indicates that the
proposed project does not meet the provisions of the local zoning ordinance and has not received zoning approvaL
In genetal, the Township does not have enough information to confum the projects compliance with out municipal
zoniog provisions.

More specifically, Mr. Gorges and Township representatives have reviewed the letter and at this time offer the
following comments for your consideration:

~ Comments regarding the General Information Form (GIF) —Authorization Application (items shown in
i tcdiss and comments shown in regular text):

o Land Use Information:

~ Item ¹4:Does the proposed project meet thr pmoisioos of the porn'ng onh'aaase or deus the proposed prjnest hare

@mug approoaiy (marked 'Yrs'). The proposed project does not meet the provisions of the zoning
ordinance and does ILot have zoning approval.
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o Coordination Infarction:

~ Item ¹3.0Will5ernr pc/sert, urer'rdty, or thorisrm'on haut ur8rtbr'ng to rk reich u rvell ectured to oil or gur
prodnctr'os, burn conrtnru&s odtb 200fret of, r5jyerr us oil or gur sell, invoke cbe rvurte frow arch u svll, or ernie
possr krec abois un oil or ger selF (worked 'Ko'). Undetermined. An application and/ot plans
detailing the pmject area have ~n been submitted.

~ Item ¹4.0Will the proJbet isschv u rssrtrnrtr'on urtr'city thur rwwhr ls eurtb kr'rtnrbrwcvF (worked 'Yec').
Approval has not been gamted To date the Township has not mceived an application for
apphcable appmval(s) ot deauled plans to desetmme compliance.

~ Item ¹5.1Wuter usd Obctrsuon und 15ncrourhwest BPoctt —Duct tbe pn/rst invoke un@ of tk folloswrgr

pkcwnent offig, excuvutios rvdbis or ptumscnt of u rtrsrtsre, loucted is, along, ucrocc or Jnifbctisg into u~,floodivuy or body ofswtcrF (worked 'Ter'j. Appmval has ~n been gamtecL Applicant must
demonstrate compliance with ZO Section 180-95 Enviammental Pmtection Standatds. To date
the Township has not mceived an application for applimble apptoval(s) tyx detailed plans to
deteaaine compliance.

~ Item ¹52Woden Iorpoctc —Doer tbe pnjj crt invoke usjr oftk folkrving: /ducewent offig, xccrvut ion sdthl» or
pkiewent ofu ctrnrtnre, kmadis, along, ucrorc orprjoectinginto u settusdF (rvurked 'V'ec'). Appal has not
beea granted. Applicant must demonstrate compliance with ZO Section 180-95 Envimnmeatal
Pmtection Samdaals. To date the Township has not received an application for applicable
appmval(s) gr detailed plans to detemune comphance.

~ Item ¹5.3FloorjFkin PJro@n by tk rnwwornveukh, u Pohtkd Ssbd'r'racks of thr rwswonrvccdrb or u Psbgc
Utrfdy -Doer the)not'ect r'snobs uny ofthe fo /hsing: pkcewent offig exnsuu&n rvithis orpkccwent ofu rtrnctnra

kartedis, uksg, ucrott orpejMsg into u~klsF (worked 'Ko') Undetermined. An application
and/ot phns detaiTing the pmject aces have st01 baca submitted.

~ Item ¹60Will tkPrsjertinvohs dfirbrnge ofctcrncrvuter or suctcrvuterfiow us r'ndsrtrr'cd urtbdty to u dry suule,

cnrfurs outcr, gnwsd router or us exir¹ng runitury terser yrters or cepumte cayns router 0rrcswF (wurked 'Tcc').
An application and/ot phns detsTiag the project area have not beea submitted. Appmval is

requited.

~ Item ¹9.0IFill tk pro/crt brooke thc csbrhrdrks of lund, or the genera@os of800gtd or wonr ofssvcge os us
cxutr'ngPurrsl of ksd or the generut&s ofus udrhtiosul 400gpd of scrooge os us ubeudy-rbrnloPedjxrreel, or tbc

generation of8008/id or wort ofi sdnttrki rvurtervutcr tbut mould bc ditrhurgyd to us ordering sanitary tnvcr 0rrteor F

(worked '5'er" usd noted "Suyrdirruiorr ofLurrd'). An application snd/ot plans detaTing the pmject
area have not been submitted. Appmval is tequited.

~ Item ¹11Does the pnjject isselis rsnctrnrtios, eodrfiiutr'on or rewovrd of u dunrF (nrurked 'TUo').

Undetemuned. An application snd/ot phms detaiTing the project area have ~no bees submitted.

~ Iteia ¹12.0Will che print ieterfem reich thc flos frow, or oAbcnvr're irnprct u duarF (rsurked 'Ko'j.
Undeteanined. An application and/ot plans detailing the pmject area have ntst been submitted.

Item ¹13.0Will the piece invoke o)srrrtknr (errkdr'sg rkrisg conrsnm'os/serb d) that prorkce uir asusioar

(i e., NO% VOC etc)F (wurkcd 'Y'et') An application and/ot plans detailing the pmject have ncLt

been submitted. Appmval is tequimd.

~ Item ¹14.0Doer tlv protbrtindnde haik rosrtrnctios or rso@rSntks ofu drr'eking sear tnp/rbr to tens 15 or wore

connecticut or 25 or score peo/de, at kurt 60 duyc cwt of tbc5surF (rnurked 'Ko'). Undetermined An
application snd/ot plans detaiTing the pmject area have IMtt baca submitted.
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Ms. Sarah Binddey February 18, 2016

~ Item ¹150 Wi iiposr pny'oorisch do io/iirrutioo ofrroror ojoror or toorro seer ro gnwad tooror to/ibis ooe ~or//o
ofaprbbb troror roqsir zv/I, spisg oriofirrzrroo/frikryy (soonboti 'Ko'$ Undetermmed. An application
and/or phns deudling the project area have stttl been submitted.

~ The project also indudes the construction of several aboveground facilities to support the pipeline sysum.

o An application and/or phms detailing the project area have nut been submitted. Applicant shall
demonstrate compliance with the zoning ordinance (Chapter 180 of the Township Code) as weil as the
subdivision and land development ordinance (Chapter 145 of the Township Code), the earth
disturbance orthnance (Chapter 77 of the Township Code) and the stortnwater management onhnance
(Chapter 137 of the Township Code), induding but not hmited to, the following:

~ Subdivision of land (as referenced in the Genend Infortnation Form)

~ Impervious surface c~
~ Building/structure height

~ Setbachs

~ Stomnvater management stmctures

As mentioned above, as requested I have endosed a copy of the executed Land Use Response. At this time the
Township has responded that the pmject is not consistent with municipal zoning provisitms. As such Lower
Saucon Township would mquest that additional information as oudined above be pmvided to the Township for
review. The Township also respectfully requests an extension to the March 5, 2016 conunent deadline so it may
have the ability to review the project in the deeul necessary to determine compliance with the Oviisioru of the
Township's zoning ordinance as you requestetL

Should you have questions or comments about this letter, please contact me at 610-865-3291.

Sincerely,

Leslie Huhn
Township Manager

Endosure: Land Use Response

cc Council
B.Lincoln Treadwell, Township Solicitor
C. E.Elliott, Bnvironmtmtal Counsel
Senator Lisa Boscoia
Representative Robert Freeman
Representative Justin Simmons
Fedend Bnetgy Regulatory Commission, 888 First Street, NE, Washington, DC 20426
Pennsylvania Department of Bnvironmtmtal Protection, Northeast Regional OfBce, 2 Public Square,

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701-1915
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To: Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection, Northeast Regional 05cs

From: The Municipality of Lower Ssuccn Township

Re: PennEsst Pipeline

The Municipality of Lower Saucon Township states that It:

has adopted e county or multi~coty comprehensive plan. Dale of adoption:

~hss not adopted a county or multtcounty comprehensive plan.

Ifapplicable:

The above referenced project:

is consistent with Ihe adopted county or multi-county comprehensive plan.

is not consistent with the adopted county or multlwounty comprehensive plan.

The Municipality of Lower Saucon Township states that it:

has adopted county-wide zoning ordinance, municipal zoning ordinance or joint municipal
zoning ordinance. Date cf adopgon: kjGCALAKk jQbg

has not adopted county-wide zoning ordinanrzr, munirdpal zoning ordinance or joint municipal
zoning ordinance.

If applicable:
Ths Municipality of Lower Saucon Township states that its zoning ordinance ls generally consistent
with municipal comprehensive plans and the county comprehensive plan.

The above referenced proposed project
meets the provisions of the local zoning ordinance

If zoning approval is required for the project to proceed, the above referenced project
hes received zoning approval.~has not received zoning approval.
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Additional Comments (attach additional sheets if necessary):
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Submitted By:
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Contact
Information
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Phone):
Signature:
Date:
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